

Knights of the Road Privacy Statement

Controller

TVM verzekeringen, Van Limburg Stirumstraat 250, NL-7901 AW Hoogeveen, represented by TVM Belgium, Berchemstadionstraat 78, BE-2600 Berchem (hereafter referred to as TVM), is the controller for the data processing operations that relate to the Knights of the Road.

This Knights of the Road Privacy Statement applies in supplement to the general Privacy Statement of TVM verzekeringen.

Purpose

TVM processes personal data within the Knights of the Road framework for the following purposes:

- To offer and manage a login to the personal space for Knights on the website for the employer of the potential Knights of the Road:
- To retrieve and review the data of the truck driver from his (former) employer(s) and who, in
 accordance with the conditions of the Regulations, qualifies for Knighthood, after the driver has
 granted consent to do so;
- To verify claim data in the systems of TVM;
- Administration of the extent to which the truck driver qualifies for Knighthood in accordance with the conditions in the Regulations;
- In consultation with the employer, to determine whether the employer wishes to nominate the truck driver as a candidate for the Knighthood;
- To inform the truck driver about and invite him to the ceremony;
- To offer and promote a community of Knights on the website and to draw public attention to the ideas behind the Knights of the Road;
- To maintain contact with Knights about new editions of Knights of the Road.

Personal data

The following data are processed within the Knights of the Road framework: Contact details of the driver and name of the employer (Driver form), contact details and date of birth of the driver, name of the employer, data concerning the driving history (with exclusion of criminal law-related personal data), the working history and the driver's starting date of employment (Employer nomination form).

TVM takes appropriate technical and organisational security measures in order to protect the personal data that are collected and processed within the Knights of the Road framework against access by unauthorised persons.

Recipients

By approving the Privacy Statement, one expressly consents that his/her personal data may be turned over to service providers of TVM and that they process these personal data for the account and under the supervision of TVM for the above-mentioned purposes. Moreover, within the framework of the above-mentioned processing purposes, they may also be turned over to other group companies. These third recipients can be located outside of Belgium, but never outside of the European Economic Area. TVM shall take precautionary measures in order to assure the security of the personal data as well as possible, and in particular it will oblige these group companies and service providers to take the appropriate technical and organisational security measures in order to process the personal data in full compliance with the European General Data Protection Regulation (GDPR). Personal data are not passed on to external parties for commercial purposes.



Contact - Rights of the Knights

For all questions and to exercise the rights within the framework of the GDPR, please contact TVM Belgium, to the attention of Knights of the Road, Berchemstadionstraat 78, BE-2600 Berchem or via e-mail: info@tvm.be.

Cookies

www.riddersvandeweg.be and www.chevaliersdelaroute.be only use cookies that are strictly necessary for obtaining information to ensure the proper functioning of the website (Google Analytics).

Retention period

The personal data that are processed within the Knights of the Road framework are stored in the systems of TVM. The retention period will be determined according to the qualification for knighthood and the above purposes.